TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM335009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mobile Complete, Inc.		12/16/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keynote DeviceAnywhere, Inc.	
Street Address:	777 Mariners Island Blvd.	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3974252	DEMOANYWHERE
Registration Number:	3974251	DEVICEANYWHERE
Registration Number:	3984775	DEVICEANYWHERE PROOF CENTER
Registration Number:	3984776	DEVICEANYWHERE TEST CENTER
Registration Number:	4005282	MONITORANYWHERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36774-166 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2015

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005477 FRAME: 0320** 900318528

Total Attachments: 2

source=Mobile Complete to Keynote DeviceAnywhere_Change of Name#page1.tif source=Mobile Complete to Keynote DeviceAnywhere_Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005477 FRAME: 0321 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MOBILE COMPLETE, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOBILE COMPLETE, INC." TO "KEYNOTE

DEVICEANYWHERE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 9:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3936167 8100

111300823

DATE: 12-27-11

AUTHENTICATION: 9257049

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005477 FRAME: 0322

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:35 AM 12/16/2011 FILED 09:16 AM 12/16/2011 SPU 111300223 - 2026167 THE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

MOBILE COMPLETE, INC.

Mobile Complete, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Mobile Complete, Inc. The corporation filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State on March 7, 2005.
- 2. The following amendments to the corporation's Certificate of Incorporation have been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendments by the corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation, is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I:

The name of the corporation is Keynote DeviceAnywhere, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 15th day of December, 2011 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

MOBILE COMPLETE, INC.

Bv.

Umang Gupta

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/13/2015